Cole's Pantry Inc. 485 So. 24th St. West Billings, MT 59102 406-698-8986

colespantryinc.org
Email: vkaufman@bridgerscouts.org

Application for Infrastructure Grant

(Matching Grant Up to \$1,000.00)

Date:										
Agreement	between	Cole's	Pantry	Inc.	and	(school	and	or	program located	•
(address)							,			
phone numberadvisor				email address					, program	

- 1. Funds will be used to purchase infrastructure items for an existing Cole's Pantry program in the above named school. Qualifying items may include but not be limited to: refrigerators, shelving, freezers, bags, storage containers, hygiene, after school snack program.
- 2. Recipient school will provide documentation of items purchased, including finished project product. Such documentation is due to Cole's Pantry Inc. by May 1st of each school year, recording information from the previous year (example: 2020/2021 school year due May 1, 2021)
- 3. This is a supplemental grant for expenses and funds to augment the above named program's own fund raising efforts until such time as the program is once again self-funding through donations, grants, and local fundraisers. Fundraising support and programs are available through Cole's Pantry Inc.
- 4. Other Cole's Pantry programs (specifically the original program in Bridger) are available for advice and counsel to aid above named school in fund raising efforts.

Grants up to \$1,000.00 will be awarded to schools who apply for infrastructure upgrades – qualifying items include, but are not limited to, refrigerators, shelving, bags, freezers, storage containers, hygiene, and after school snack programs. To receive this grant, we request – skin in the game. For every dollar (\$) raised by a school to make an infrastructure improvement, Cole's

Pantry will match \$2. Cole's Pantry will issue 50% of the funds up front, and the other 50% once fundraising completes.

For questions or concerns, on application or otherwise, please contact Carol Brumfield at 406.698.8986 or via email at: cbrumfield51@180com.net.

We understand and agree to these terms	5.				
Cole's Pantry Advisor	School Principal or Superintendent				
Amount Requested	_				
Cole's Pantry Benefit Representative					
Amount Approved	_				